

<b>Issuer :</b>	<b>State Board of Regents of the State of Utah</b>
<b>Indenture Name:</b>	<b>2017 Trust Estate</b>
<b>Collection Period:</b>	<b>9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018</b>
<b>Distribution Date:</b>	October 25, 2018
<b>Contact Name:</b>	David S. Schwanke
<b>Contact Phone:</b>	(801) 321-7286
<b>Contact Fax:</b>	(801) 321-7174
<b>Contact Email:</b>	<a href="mailto:dschwanke@utahsbr.edu">dschwanke@utahsbr.edu</a>
<b>Website:</b>	<a href="https://www.uheaa.org/investors">https://www.uheaa.org/investors</a>

### Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
<b>Loans by Program Type</b>														
Subsidized Stafford	37,135	36,557	100,660,652	99,156,717	1,755,092	1,742,342	32.84%	32.71%	6.14%	6.14%	6.01%	6.01%	111.07	111.41
Unsubsidized Stafford	29,323	28,893	128,940,744	127,499,338	5,004,349	4,974,293	42.95%	42.95%	6.45%	6.45%	6.30%	6.31%	128.39	128.93
Subsidized Consolidation	2,120	2,111	26,469,620	26,353,048	272,573	276,276	8.57%	8.63%	5.02%	5.02%	4.52%	4.52%	169.08	168.61
Unsubsidized Consolidation	2,087	2,071	37,619,431	37,475,263	524,387	527,615	12.23%	12.32%	5.09%	5.09%	4.56%	4.56%	187.48	186.91
PLUS and Grad PLUS	903	870	10,096,727	9,856,622	468,175	493,502	3.39%	3.36%	8.43%	8.43%	8.05%	8.06%	136.92	137.96
SLS	14	14	77,906	78,557	1,501	1,010	0.02%	0.03%	5.49%	5.49%	5.40%	5.40%	84.45	83.82
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
<b>Total</b>	<b>71,582</b>	<b>70,516</b>	<b>303,865,080</b>	<b>300,419,545</b>	<b>8,026,077</b>	<b>8,015,038</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>6.12%</b>	<b>6.12%</b>	<b>5.89%</b>	<b>5.89%</b>	<b>133.79</b>	<b>134.14</b>
<b>Loans by Floor Type</b>														
Floor	14,501	14,667	54,384,358	54,974,769	848,342	950,140	17.71%	18.13%	4.33%	4.37%	4.00%	4.05%	140.60	139.88
Non-Floor	57,081	55,849	249,480,722	245,444,776	7,177,735	7,064,898	82.29%	81.87%	6.51%	6.51%	6.31%	6.30%	132.30	132.86
<b>Total</b>	<b>71,582</b>	<b>70,516</b>	<b>303,865,080</b>	<b>300,419,545</b>	<b>8,026,077</b>	<b>8,015,038</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>6.12%</b>	<b>6.12%</b>	<b>5.89%</b>	<b>5.89%</b>	<b>133.79</b>	<b>134.14</b>
<b>Portfolio by Loan Status</b>														
<b>Repayment</b>														
Current	51,281	51,271	205,933,478	208,152,106	3,977,480	4,079,993	67.30%	68.81%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	1,768	1,590	8,191,082	7,724,323	150,424	150,745	2.68%	2.55%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	1,027	1,151	5,135,841	5,359,710	109,448	122,629	1.68%	1.78%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	702	771	3,305,316	3,929,602	92,200	104,950	1.09%	1.31%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	839	595	4,637,291	2,785,164	147,926	89,319	1.54%	0.93%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	402	668	1,687,749	3,754,303	59,825	142,339	0.56%	1.27%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	443	348	2,063,793	1,490,657	79,180	58,677	0.69%	0.50%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	413	381	2,286,093	1,827,058	122,391	78,744	0.77%	0.62%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	484	363	2,220,401	1,956,652	128,042	121,980	0.75%	0.67%						
271+ Days Delinquent	162	452	976,949	2,023,300	56,432	127,830	0.33%	0.70%						
<b>Total Repayment</b>	<b>57,521</b>	<b>57,590</b>	<b>236,437,993</b>	<b>239,002,875</b>	<b>4,923,348</b>	<b>5,077,206</b>	<b>77.39%</b>	<b>79.14%</b>						
In School	317	297	1,275,522	1,222,485	392,615	388,266	0.53%	0.52%						
Grace	79	85	336,933	348,986	115,213	114,388	0.15%	0.15%						
Forbearance	6,457	5,320	35,938,921	29,150,290	773,822	606,644	11.77%	9.65%						
Deferment	6,461	6,520	26,521,713	27,326,989	1,561,272	1,564,238	9.00%	9.37%						
Claims in Progress	564	520	2,549,465	2,565,064	151,983	153,340	0.87%	0.88%						
Claims Denied	183	184	804,533	802,857	107,824	110,956	0.29%	0.29%						
<b>Total Portfolio</b>	<b>71,582</b>	<b>70,516</b>	<b>303,865,080</b>	<b>300,419,546</b>	<b>8,026,077</b>	<b>8,015,038</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	<b>Portfolio by School Type *</b>							
4 Year	42,120	41,502	146,058,522	144,290,230	3,608,061	3,638,200	47.99%	47.96%
2 Year	9,694	9,577	29,569,734	29,237,428	823,223	792,482	9.74%	9.74%
Graduate	10,745	10,568	72,781,845	71,854,358	2,467,318	2,460,503	24.13%	24.09%
Proprietary	7,146	7,004	25,828,344	25,541,475	775,515	774,422	8.53%	8.53%
Unknown	1,877	1,865	29,626,635	29,496,054	351,959	349,431	9.61%	9.68%
<b>Total Balance</b>	<b>71,582</b>	<b>70,516</b>	<b>303,865,080</b>	<b>300,419,545</b>	<b>8,026,077</b>	<b>8,015,038</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Portfolio by SAP Index**

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	31,143	30,485	118,276,535	115,932,985	3,827,117	3,722,371	39.15%	38.79%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	34,764	33,993	113,015,729	111,250,527	3,052,977	3,022,345	37.22%	37.05%
LIBOR+2.24	835	830	15,424,911	15,404,959	241,813	238,261	5.02%	5.07%
LIBOR+2.64	4,060	4,440	53,645,191	54,400,677	848,780	980,323	17.47%	17.96%
T+2.20/2.80	280	278	720,283	717,528	8,272	8,743	0.23%	0.23%
T+2.50/3.10	18	22	87,296	87,441	302	355	0.03%	0.03%
T+3.10	393	383	2,375,443	2,324,573	42,250	38,633	0.78%	0.77%
T+3.25	68	64	223,917	204,271	3,129	3,296	0.07%	0.07%
T+3.50	21	21	95,775	96,584	1,437	711	0.03%	0.03%
<b>Total Pool Balance</b>	<b>71,582</b>	<b>70,516</b>	<b>303,865,080</b>	<b>300,419,545</b>	<b>8,026,077</b>	<b>8,015,038</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Borrower Benefits**

**Principal Reduction:**

1.0% Eligible	234	219	988,975	955,990	56,027	53,122	0.33%	0.33%
1.5% Eligible	6	6	25,713	28,118	3,724	1,385	0.01%	0.01%
2.0% Eligible	231	228	938,783	904,048	28,491	29,670	0.31%	0.30%
3.0% Eligible	124	119	588,425	579,675	150,218	150,407	0.24%	0.24%
4.0% Eligible	25	26	66,223	78,963	2,504	2,656	0.02%	0.02%
None Offered & Qualified †	70,962	69,918	301,256,961	297,872,751	7,785,113	7,777,798	99.09%	99.10%
<b>Total</b>	<b>71,582</b>	<b>70,516</b>	<b>303,865,080</b>	<b>300,419,545</b>	<b>8,026,077</b>	<b>8,015,038</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Rate Reduction Benefits**

.25% Qualified	5,022	4,955	17,593,780	17,323,183	503,294	503,688	5.80%	5.78%
.375% Qualified	21	23	323,386	368,159	2,093	2,462	0.11%	0.12%
1.0% Qualified	1,763	1,751	21,912,227	21,748,226	119,192	118,775	7.06%	7.09%
.50% Qualified	2	2	3,314	3,314	32	35	0.00%	0.00%
1.5 % Qualified	573	549	1,185,821	1,154,409	14,576	14,854	0.39%	0.38%
1.75% Qualified	86	83	772,426	722,307	11,174	11,245	0.25%	0.24%
2.0% Qualified	729	729	1,132,693	1,128,903	9,604	9,865	0.37%	0.37%
.25% Eligible	171	164	661,809	641,397	218,684	215,421	0.28%	0.28%
1.0% Eligible	178	176	4,265,763	4,272,820	78,933	80,563	1.39%	1.41%
1.50% Eligible	54	41	187,405	162,864	20,884	17,160	0.07%	0.06%
1.75% Eligible	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.00%	0.00%
2.0% Eligible	1,129	1,138	3,839,010	3,833,105	90,184	90,840	1.26%	1.27%
None Offered	61,854	60,905	251,987,446	249,060,858	6,957,427	6,950,130	83.02%	83.00%
<b>Total</b>	<b>71,582</b>	<b>70,516</b>	<b>303,865,080</b>	<b>300,419,545</b>	<b>8,026,077</b>	<b>8,015,038</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending
<b>Automatic Payment Benefit</b>								
.25% Qualified	5,732	5,637	30,758,735	30,344,798	212,050	209,616	9.93%	9.91%
.33% Qualified	212	202	454,492	430,211	2,004	2,121	0.15%	0.14%
.50% Qualified	98	98	593,143	587,902	4,912	4,712	0.19%	0.19%
1.0% Qualified	266	252	766,205	736,533	13,483	13,812	0.25%	0.24%
1.25% Qualified	1,017	1,006	5,780,274	5,718,807	17,306	16,242	1.86%	1.86%
1.50% Qualified	22	22	440,778	404,645	51,365	51,806	0.16%	0.15%
1.75% Qualified	348	338	1,265,177	1,248,392	6,140	5,277	0.41%	0.41%
2.0% Qualified	1,147	1,104	2,782,535	2,719,200	26,981	27,436	0.90%	0.89%
2.50% Qualified	927	898	4,814,007	4,736,870	23,930	23,428	1.55%	1.54%
3.0% Qualified	341	334	696,607	683,577	5,838	5,950	0.23%	0.22%
.25% Eligible	20,588	20,247	87,082,500	86,392,357	2,197,290	2,175,079	28.63%	28.72%
.33% Eligible	532	517	1,481,557	1,473,689	51,280	50,481	0.49%	0.49%
.50% Eligible	314	310	2,388,678	2,348,784	43,489	49,733	0.78%	0.78%
1.0% Eligible	737	722	2,583,802	2,542,990	99,816	103,352	0.86%	0.86%
1.25% Eligible	3,597	3,592	19,821,244	19,747,913	333,377	343,319	6.46%	6.51%
1.50% Eligible	70	69	1,489,512	1,433,265	98,806	101,498	0.51%	0.50%
1.75% Eligible	1,017	1,009	3,691,834	3,660,402	97,515	100,784	1.21%	1.22%
2.0% Eligible	3,149	3,085	14,323,141	14,060,381	549,092	582,244	4.77%	4.75%
2.50% Eligible	792	785	3,040,890	3,019,872	92,734	94,893	1.00%	1.01%
3.0% Eligible	1,269	1,237	4,048,138	3,988,094	180,048	177,888	1.35%	1.35%
None Offered	29,407	29,052	115,561,831	114,140,862.79	3,918,621	3,875,367	38.31%	38.26%
<b>Total</b>	<b>71,582</b>	<b>70,516</b>	<b>303,865,080</b>	<b>300,419,545</b>	<b>8,026,077</b>	<b>8,015,038</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit

**Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned